DESCRIPTION
530 TM
A SUMIDA COMPANY
USA  1-877-4REMTECH    Europe 32-89-328850   Japan  81-3-3667-3302 Ext. 2419
HongKong/China/Korea  852-2880-6773    Taiwan  886-2-2726-2177    Singapore/Far East  65-296-3388
CG/CG2 Series
RATINGS (@ 25ο C)
APPLICATIONSFEATURES

LS Tape & Reel Packaging
Tape & Reel packaging is available on request. See ordering information below for
part number structure.
CG/CG2 Series
TWO ELECTRODE SURGE ARRESTERS
Other lead forms are available upon request.
Contact REMtech for more information.
CG/CG2’s with other breakdown voltages in the 75-1000 V range
are available upon request. A complete part number is represented
by the digits below. For example, CG75 is a non-leaded 75V device,
CG2-230L is a leaded 230V device, and CG2-800LTR is a leaded
800V device on tape-and-reel per EIA standard RS-296-D.
Series
CG
CG2
Breakdown Voltage
75 = 75V
90 = 90V
110 = 110V
145 = 145V
230 = 230V
250 = 250V
300 = 300V
350 = 350V
470 = 470V
600 = 600V
800 = 800V
1000 = 1000V
Shipping Package
TR = Tape & Reel
(Blank) = Bulk
for 145V & up
for 75, 90, 110V
Options
L = Leads
(Blank) = No Leads
CG XXX  X  XX
CG2 XXX  X  XX
Tape & Reel Information
CGXXXLTR - Tape & Reel per EIA RS-296-D. Quantity =
1,000/Reel
CGXXXLTE - Tape & Reel per IEC286-1.
Quantity = 1,000/Reel
CGXXXLSTR - See figure above for tape & reel information.
Quantity = 1,400/Reel
532 TM
A SUMIDA COMPANY
USA  1-877-4REMTECH    Europe 32-89-328850    Japan  81-3-3667-3302 Ext. 2419
HongKong/China/Korea  852-2880-6773    Taiwan  886-2-2726-2177    Singapore/Far East  65-296-3388
CG/CG2 Series
PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICCS
CG/CG2 Series
Voltage Breakdown
Time (s)

LS Tape & Reel Packaging
Tape & Reel packaging is available on request. See ordering information below for
part number structure.
CG/CG2 SN’s  with other breakdown voltages in the 90-470 V range
are available upon request. A complete part number is represented
by the digits below.  For example, CG2-230SN is a non-leaded 230V
device, CG2-470LSN is a leaded 470V device, and CG90LSNTR is a
leaded 90V device on tape-and-reel per EIA standard RS-296-D.
SN (Non-Radioactive)
Series
CG
CG2
Breakdown Voltage
90 = 90V
230 = 230V
250 = 250V
300 = 300V
350 = 350V
470 = 470V
Shipping Package
TR = Tape & Reel
(Blank) = Bulk
Options
L = Leads
(Blank) = No Leads
CG   XX  X SN XX
CG2- XXX X SN XX
for 90V
for 230V & up